
Michael Killian 

To "PDC Support" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

(Tue, 13 Nov 2018 at 8:53 AM 

 

Subject: RESPONSE: Killian, Michael: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.320 for 

failure to identify party preference in political advertising. (EY 18 Oct 18) 

 

Description: 

Dear PDC: 

 

My radio ad stated: Paid for the Committee to re-elect Michael Killian Franklin 

County Clerk:  The information on the PDC stite is ambiguous.  There were many 

TV and RADIO ads run on local TV and Radio by major parties that did not state 

party preference, i.e. Susan Hutchinson, Maria Cantwell, Jen Goulet, Mary 

Dye.  This was the first election that this campaign ran any radio ads, we 

request Per WAC 390-37-182,  that the Public Disclosure Commission  take into 

consideration as this is a first-time violation. 

 

 

Thank you for your time, 

 

 

Michael J. Killian 

509 845 3417 
 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13004075632
http://apps.leg.wa.gov/wac/default.aspx?cite=390-37-182

